Saison 2023 / 2024: Einzel-Ranglisten
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Mdadchen

Name

Steiner Luisa (2013)
Gmdr Giulia (2015)
Blsser Meline (2014)
Gmdir Sina (2014)

Rudistli Ronja (2013)
Tremp Mona (2013)
Stillhard Maeélle (2016)
Schmucki Leona (2013)
Bilger Sharlotta (2013)
Jurcova Sara (2013)
Leuenberger Jennifer (2014)
Rudistli Maria (2015)
Rudistli Anna (2015)
Leuenberger Cassias (2015)
Bernet Lorena (2016)
Pollak Sophie (2014)
Schnider Elena (2016)
Glazener Rita (2013)
Zehnder Nelia (2017)
Brunner Malea (2017)
Rettenmund Janina (2013)
Morelli Lena (2016)
DeZanet Franca (2017)
Koster Murielle (2016)
Johnson Shelly (2013)
Rettenmund Giulia (2016)
Brunner Lena (2016)
Leuenberger Noelle (2018)

Knaben

Name

Dénni Fabio (2013)
Do6nni Livio (2013)
Gmdir Maurin (2014)
Mdller Janis (2014)
Gmur Matteo (2013)
Stillhard Fabrice (2014)
Gmur Johnny (2016)
Gmir Nico (2013)
Bléchlinger Cayo (2013)
Steiner Dario (2014)
Stissi Ben (2015)
Seliner Marlon (2013)

Club
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Goldingen
Amden
Amden
Schanis
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Goldingen
Gommiswald
Amden
Amden
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Amden
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Rieden
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Gommiswald

Club
Goldingen
Goldingen
Amden
Goldingen
Amden
Gommiswald
Amden
Amden
Goldingen
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Rieden

Punkte
480
318
308
228
226
210
200
184
180
168
154
144
120
119
112
110
106

93
81
70
68
67
60
58
52
47
44
37

Punkte
430
360
316
296
238
238
200
186
186
154
151
150
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15
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21
22
23
24
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
42
a4
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
53
54

Fah Nico (2014)

Eichmann Leon (2013)
Fischer Luan (2015)
Gmdr Dario (2015)
Christen Leano (2014)
J6hl Andrin (2013)
Christen Nevin (2016)
Gmur Robin (2013)
Thoma Corsin (2014)
Kalin Etienne (2015)
Betschart Joel (2015)
Bilger Marvin (2014)
Morelli Luca (2014)
Steiner Fynn (2013)
Jud Matteo (2013)
Zahner Rafael (2014)
Eichmann Luca (2016)
Bucher Rouven (2015)
Morger Sedric (2014)
Zehnder Liam (2014)
Bernet Remo (2013)
Nussbaum Colin (2014)
de Zanet Pietro (2014)
Jud Lyo (2016)
Steiner Robin (2013)
Koster Lionel (2015)
Schmucki Yannick (2015)
Tremp Nik (2015)
Fischer Nelio (2017)
Kamm Jannik (2016)
Fah Dario (2017)
Bdsch Marc (2014)
Glazener Theo (2015)
Zweifel Elias (2013)
Stissi Nino (2017)
Sonderegger Theo (2017)
Kalinci Said (2015)
Kalin Thierry (2017)
Steiner Mattia (2016)
Lehmann Lucien (2013)
Mengers Karl (2017)
Jurco Samuel (2015)

JO 1 Madchen

Rang
1
2

Name
Zahner Lara (2010)
Lendi Ronja (2011)

Kaltbrunn

Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Amden
Schanis
Amden
Schanis
Amden
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Rieden
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Rieden
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Goldingen
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Gommiswald
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Gommiswald
Schanis
Goldingen

Club
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn

143

140
137
136
128
111
105
95
89
80
79
77
76
75
66
64
63
59
59
58
55
55
54
53
53
52
45
43
40
40
40
30
22
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10

Punkte
440
390
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Brand Luisa (2012)
Sutter Mara (2012)

Betschart Lia (2012)
Schumacher Corina (2012)
Thoma Flavia (2012)
Kamer Simona (2010)
Bléchlinger Larina (2011)
Jager Anna (2012)

Duft Mara (2012)
Brunner Fiona (2012)
Steiner Alessia (2012)
Amstad Jamie (2010)
Gnadinger Yanika (2011)
Schwarz Melanie (2012)
Grob Laraina (2010)
Schatt Liara (2012)
Ruadisdli Sina (2012)

JO 1 Knaben

Rang
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Name

Sutter Timo (2010)

Bilsser Lieven (2011)
Huber Ivano (2011)

Kiihne Theo (2011)
Amann Flurin (2011)

Jud Fabio (2011)
Schumacher Silvan (2011)
Kidhne Nils (2011)

Radislli Nico (2011)

Gmur Curdin (2012)
Stillhard Cédric (2012)
Eichmann Lars (2012)

De Pauw Gerlings Luis (2011)
Gyllvészi Benjamin Gabor (2012)
Bucher Raphael (2012)
Schirmer Marco (2011)
Hassig Mattis (2010)
Bléchlinger Lee Roy (2010)
Maurer Nicolas (2011)

Jud Nevin (2011)

Schwarz Gregory (2010)
Pollak Jan (2011)

Walser Louis (2011)
Seliner Levin (2011)

Riget Lino (2012)

Mock Loris (2012)

Hassig Lars (2012)

Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn

Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Amden
Schanis
Goldingen
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Rieden
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Amden
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Amden

Club
Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Schanis
Rieden
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Goldingen
Amden
Amden
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Gommiswald
Rieden
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Amden
Schanis
Amden
Amden
Amden
Rieden
Rieden
Gommiswald
Schanis

360
240

222
208
198
182
180
166
116
112
104
98
74
60
60
42
36

Punkte
400
360
290
254
237
226
202
202
198
198
186
150
119
116
113
112
108

98
96
89
88
82
70
66
49
45
42
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JO 2 Madchen
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oo NOUL A WN KR

[
W N = O

Name

Johl Riana (2009)
Glarner Elin (2008)

Luck Livia (2009)
Zahner Michelle (2009)
Seliner Nina (2009)
Antunes Dilaria (2009)
Gnadinger Nerina (2009)
Amstad Moana (2008)
Zahner Sarina (2008)
Jud Mia-Lena (2009)
Hassig Vanessa (2009)
Schirmer Nicole (2009)
De Pauw Gerlings Amelie (2009)
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Rang
1

Name

Fah Flurin (2008)
Brand Xeno (2009)
Fischli Fabian (2009)
Schumacher Cornel (2009)
Stamm Sandro (2008)
Kihne Tim (2008)
Schmid Aaron (2008)
Steiner Flavio (2009)
Steiner Sandro (2008)
Kopp Elias (2009)

Kok Ezra (2008)
Kindig Raphael (2009)

2

Name

Blisser Manuela (1984)
Jud Nicole (1988)

Fah Cécile (1974)
Tremp Tamara (1982)
Mattes Lisa (1974)
Bernet Katja (1983)
Gmdr Linda (1993)
Eichenberger Cindy (1990)
Ridisili Andrea (1979)
Stamm Monika (1979)

1

Name
Wildhaber Helena (2002)

Club
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Rieden

Gommiswald
Gommiswald

Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Schanis
Schanis
Rieden

Club
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Rieden
Amden
Rieden
Rieden
Rieden
Amden
Goldingen

Club
Goldingen
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Schanis

Gommiswald
Gommiswald

Amden
Schanis
Amden
Kaltbrunn

Club
Schanis

Punkte
420
290
280
246
186
138
136
130
130

98
92
86
80

Punkte
500
380
254
208
200
186
146
134

96
88
82
78

Punkte
400
370
264
260
188
144
130
100

96
92

Punkte
460
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J6hl Selina (2002)
Kihne Valerie (1999)

Seliner Fabienne (2002)
Gmur Seline (1999)
Gmir Sindy (1997)
Hegner Stefanie (1996)

Juniorinnen
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Herren

Rang
1

Name

Rudistli Chiara (2004)
Mettler Aurelia (2006)
Stamm Ramona (2006)
Holdener Michelle (2005)
Johl Saskia (2004)
Holdener Rahel (2006)
Ridisili Daria (2006)
Wildhaber Karin (2004)

Schumacher Jasmine (2007)

4

Name

Gmur Heinrich (1967)
Gmur Ignaz (1975)
Gmir Beni (1968)

Duft Armin (1966)
Schuhmacher Stefan (1972)
Seliner Michi (1974)
Gmur Karl (1961)

Duft Niklaus (1970)
Schmid Sigi (1967)
Schnyder Urs (1953)
Huber Felix (1975)
Kaufmann Urs (1957)
Holdener Guido (1972)
Schweizer Werner (1974)
Wildhaber Hansueli (1961)
Lienert Thomas (1971)
Amstad Fredy (1971)
Schwitter Ernst (1960)
Glarner Willy (1971)
Gachter Sacha (1974)
Meier Beat (1943)

Lendi René (1967)

3

Name
Zahner Paul (1981)

Amden
Rieden

Schanis
Amden
Amden
Kaltbrunn

Club
Schanis
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Amden
Schanis
Schanis
Schanis
Rieden

Club

Amden
Amden
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Schanis
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Amden
Kaltbrunn
Schanis
Gommiswald
Schanis
Gommiswald
Schanis
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Gommiswald
Amden
Kaltbrunn

Club
Schanis

368
260

130
120
100

60

Punkte
428
340
336
270
248
236
196

86
82

Punkte
480
400
290
238
188
180
174
156
146
140
138
130

98
90
84
80
60
60
44
40
32

Punkte
390
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Gmur Reto (1983)
Stlissi Daniel (1983)

Gmur Stefan (1978)
Jager Daniel (1980)
Stillhard Jérome (1978)
Gmdr Ivo (1980)
Morger Raphael (1980)
Fischli Beat (1978)
Brunner Remo (1982)
Rudistli Hansueli (1982)
Hoérler Roman (1978)
Dushi Mihill (1979)
Meier Simon (1979)

2

Name

Kaufmann Marco (1989)
Brunner Michael (1985)
Hlppi Mirko (1989)
Rudistli Peter (1985)
Erismann Patrick (1991)
Thoma Andreas (1984)
Brunner Roman (1987)

1

Name

Brunner Raffael (1992)
Gmir René (1993)
Raymann David (1997)
Kiihne Nils (2001)

Schumacher Dominik (2001)

Meier Michael (1996)
Duft Cedric (2000)
Duft Philipp (2002)
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Name

Glarner Nico (2004)
Brunner Noah (2003)
Winkler Yves (2004)
Fah Fadri (2006)
Pfenninger Simon (2006)
Thoma Loris (2003)
Glarner Jan (2005)
Mathies Flurin (2007)
Fischli Luca (2004)
Kopp Jonas (2005)

Amden
Kaltbrunn

Amden
Gommiswald
Gommiswald
Amden
Rieden
Amden
Rieden
Amden
Rieden
Gommiswald
Rieden

Club
Gommiswald
Kaltbrunn
Gommiswald
Amden
Amden
Amden
Kaltbrunn

Club
Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Rieden
Rieden
Rieden
Schanis
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn

Club
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Goldingen
Amden
Rieden
Kaltbrunn
Kaltbrunn
Gommiswald
Amden
Rieden

300
280

260
220
192
120
98
94
92
86
78
76
74

Punkte
404
380
280
258
236
206
110

Punkte
220
200
200
160
120
120
100

80

Punkte
480
258
240
232
224
218
158
108

96
96
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Kopp Nils (2006)
Seliner Bruno (2004)

Glbeli Demian (2007)
Davatz Jann (2004)
Schmid Noah (2005)

Snowboard Madchen

Rang
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Name

Rudisdli Carla (2010)
Rudistli Sina (2012)
Thoma Flavia (2012)
Ridisili Franca (2012)

Bischofberger Lynn (2011)

Thoma Eyleen (2008)
Jéhl Emma (2012)

Snowboard Knaben

Rang
1
2
2

Name

Thoma Corsin (2014)
Ruhle Lias (2010)
Ronni Lauro (2011)

Snowboard Damen

Rang
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Name

Ridislli Andrea (1979)
Bischof Nadine (1995)
Kok Zoe (2001)

Gmur Maia (2006)
Gmur Ruth (1981)

Kok Nina (2006)

Snowboard Herren

Rang
1

2
2
4

Name

Rudistli Hansueli (1982)
Gmur Franz (1983)
Thoma Andreas (1984)
Gmur Lenny (2007)

Rieden
Schanis

Goldingen
Schanis
Amden

Club

Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden

Club

Amden
Amden
Amden

Club

Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden

Club

Amden
Amden
Amden
Amden

84
80

80
76
44

Punkte
400
320
216
196
194
110
108

Punkte
320
180
180

Punkte
360
360
230
198
108

96

Punkte
360
300
300
200

Rennen
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